	•	12	•	04
Γ.	Forn	PTO	-15	95
	1.21	02		

01 FC:8521

40,00 00

12-17-2004

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

	Tc ► Plea			emarks: y thereof.	
Name of conveying party	(iec):	10290669	- 	=	
Target Therapeutic		I CZ S CLONAM	C biiu auuress oi (80	æiving party(ies):	
47900 Bayside Pa	rkway				
Fremont, California	94538				
□ Individual	☐ Association		Name: SciMed Li	ife Systems, Inc.	
□ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State of	□ Other		Internal Address:	One SciMed Place	
Delaware					.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Street Address:		
			City: Maple Grove	State: Minnesota	ZIP: <u>55311</u>
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment 	C Marsar		ED 1 - 45 24 - 14-3 - 26		
	☐ Merger		□ individual(s) citi	zenship	····
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		☐ Association		
□ Other	_		☐ General Partner	rship	
			Limited Partners	ship ite_of Minnesota	
			★ Corporation-Sta	te of Minnesota	
			☐ Other		
				domiciled in the U.S.,	a domestic
				signation is attached:	a aoi1100110
			roprocontative dec	☐ Yes ☐ No	
			Additional name (a		
Everytien Date: Nevember	0.0004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attacl	
Execution Date: November	0, 2004			☐ Yes X	DRINO.
Application number(s) == 4	radamark mussbasta				
 Application number(s) or t If this document is being fit 	rauciliair Humber(s): led together with a new a	inplication, the execution of	date of the application	on ie:	
and a control of the sound in		ppouton, the execution (ada or the applicable	nt 13	T CORE DE TIONS I LIVERS ALBRE SCOTO DEPOS BERNI ABRUT DE TE
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg	nistration No (e)	1 14 JULY 119 GA JULO 119 GA 119 JULY 119 GA 119
	,		D. Hademark No.	2,108, 136	
				2,100, 100	
•					11-12-2004
					U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt
	,	Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes □ No		O.S. Paterick Time Island
Nome and address of your					
 Name and address of part concerning docume 	y to whom corresponden ent should be mailed:	ce	6. Total number of involved	f applications and tract: 1	demarks
			7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Name: Wayne A. Sivertson	n_		X¹ End		
	_		Au	thorized to be charge	d to denosit
NAWRO	CKI, ROONEY & SIVERT	ISON PA	_ /\u	account	a to deposit
Address: 3433 Bro	adway Street N.E., Suite olis, MN 55413			account	
Minnean	2.1.5, ITH T OUT TO		9 Dene	sit Account Number:	
Minneapo			o. De00	an Account Number:	
Minneapo			J. 20p0	/ A Maraka alternation 4 c	
Minneapo			3. 23ps	(Attach duplicate co	
Minneapo			5. 256 5	(Attach duplicate co paying by deposit a	
Minneapo		DO NOT USE TH			
		DO NOT USE TH			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	ge and belief, the foregoin		IS SPACE	paying by deposit a	
	ge and belief, the foregoil		IS SPACE	paying by deposit a	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge.	ge and belief, the foregoin		IS SPACE	paying by deposit a	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the o	ge and belief, the foregoin		IS SPACE	paying by deposit a	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the o	ge and belief, the foregoinginal document.	ng information is true and	IS SPACE	paying by deposit a	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the o	ge and belief, the foregoir	ng information is true and	IS SPACE	paying by deposit a	Nov. 9, 2004 Date
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledo a true copy of the o Nayne A. Sivertson Name of Person Signing	riginal document.	ng information is true and	IS SPACE	paying by deposit a	Nov. 9, 2004 Date
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledo a true copy of the o Nayne A. Sivertson Name of Person Signing	riginal document.	ng information is true and	orrect and any atta	paying by deposit a	Nov. 9, 2004
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the overland Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	riginal document.	ng information is true and Signature Total n	umber of pages com	paying by deposit a	Nov. 9, 2004
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge.	d with required cover she	Signature Total no 55019/10 Do not detach this set information to:	umber of pages com	paying by deposit a	Nov. 9, 2004
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the one of the on	d with required cover she	Signature Total no 55019/10 Do not detach this pet information to: per for Trademarks	umber of pages com	paying by deposit a	Nov. 9, 2004 Date
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the overland Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	d with required cover she	Signature Total no 55019/10 Do not detach this pet information to: per for Trademarks	umber of pages com	paying by deposit a	Nov. 9, 2004
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the one of Nayne A. Sivertson Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover she Commissione P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, V	Do not detach this eet information to: eer for Trademarks 1 (A 22313-1451	umber of pages com	paying by deposit and ached copy is	Nev , 7 , 7 & Y Date attachments and document: 4
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the one of the control of	d with required cover she Commission P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, V	Do not detach this est information to: er for Trademarks 1/A 22313-1451 estimated to average about	umber of pages com	paying by deposit and ached copy is	New , Q , Zeo \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Date attachments and document: 4
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the orwans of the control	d with required cover she Commission P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, V s sample cover sheet is c	Do not detach this et information to: er for Trademarks 1 A 22313-1451 estimated to average about poleting and reviewing the	umber of pages com 04/101 is portion ut 30 minutes per do	paying by deposit and ached copy is an ached copy is a comment to be recorded as a comment to be recorded as a comment to be recorded.	Date attachments and document: 4
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the oversement and signature. Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) Mail documents to be recorded the document and gathering the U.S. Patent and Trademant and Trademant.	d with required cover she Commission P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, V s sample cover sheet is one data needed, and come (Office, Office of Informa	Do not detach this pet information to: er for Trademarks 1 VA 22313-1451 estimated to average about poleting and reviewing the ution systems. PK2-1000C	umber of pages com 04/101 is portion ut 30 minutes per do	paying by deposit and ached copy is an ached copy is a comment to be recorded as a comment to be recorded as a comment to be recorded.	Date attachments and document: 4
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the one of the control of	d with required cover she Commission P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, V s sample cover sheet is one data needed, and come (Office, Office of Informa	Do not detach this pet information to: er for Trademarks 1 VA 22313-1451 estimated to average about poleting and reviewing the ution systems. PK2-1000C	umber of pages com 04/101 is portion ut 30 minutes per do	paying by deposit and ached copy is an ached copy is a comment to be recorded as a comment to be recorded as a comment to be recorded.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Target Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 47900 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, California 94538, has adopted and used the mark VORTX (Stylized) which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,108,136, dated October 28, 1997; and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and to the said Mark in the United States and corresponding Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Target Therapeutics, Inc. does hereby assign unto said SciMed Life Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,108,136.

Date: Nov 8, 2004	By: Well Sound		
	Its: PRESMENT		
A			

COUNTY OF Clameda) SS

On this 6th day of Nowwew 1004, before me appeared Milt Mc(e), the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

JEAN INCOMELL
Commission # 1359688
Notary Public - California
Alameda County

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0155